
 

East Sussex Cycling Association 
2012 President:   Jim Hollands – Rye & District Wheelers 

 

ESCA 10 mile TT – Saturday 21st April 2012 – G10/87 
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations 

 

Result Sheet 
 

Event Secretary: Mark Winton (Lewes Wanderers) 

   Mark Winton 9 Swannee Close, Peacehaven, East Sussex, BN10 8EZ 

     Telephone: 01273 584973    Mobile: 07719 429262      Email: mark.winton1@tiscali.co.uk 

 

Timekeepers:   Richard Blackmore (East Grinstead CC) & Su Balcombe (Brighton Excelsior)  
 
 
 

Prize winners: Pos Rider Club Time / Plus Prize 

      

Fastest Overall: 1st Felix ENGLISH Rapha Condor Sharp 0:20:42  £  20.00  

 2nd Nick DWYER Lewes Wanderers 0:21:36  £  15.00  

 3rd Duncan FULLER Lewes Wanderers 0:22:25  £  12.00  

 4th Tom GLANDFIELD Lewes Wanderers 0:22:39  £  10.00  

 5th Jason Le GOFF In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 0:22:58  £    8.00  

      

      

Highest Vet on Std: 1st Nick DWYER Lewes Wanderers + 04:59  £  12.00  

 2nd Peter MOON Eastbourne Rovers + 03:14  £  10.00  

 3rd Geoff SMITH Eastbourne Rovers + 03:11  £    8.00  

      

      

Fastest Lady 1st Elisabeth BRAMA Brighton Phoenix 0:24:37  £  10.00  

 = 2nd Emma RICHARDS Eastbourne Rovers 0:25:41  £    8.00  

 = 2nd Natasha FULLER Lewes Wanderers 0:25:41 £    8.00 

      

      

Fastest Junior: 1st Dan GARDNER Lewes Wanderers 0:24:05  £  10.00  

 2nd Callum MIDDLETON Lewes Wanderers 0:25:16  £    8.00  

      

      

Fastest Team of 3: 
1st 

Nick DWYER Lewes Wanderers 0:21:36  £    8.00  

 Duncan FULLER Lewes Wanderers 0:22:25  £    8.00  

 Tom GLANDFIELD Lewes Wanderers 0:22:39  £    8.00  

  1:06:40  

 

 
 

Notes & acknowledgements: 
 
 

Timekeepers:  Richard Blackmore & Su Balcombe Recorder: Mark Paton   

     

Results: Ann Human    Marshals: Tony Gale & Paul Gibbons 
 

Refreshments: Alan Lloyd & Yuriy Tymchenko 
 
 
 



 

ESCA 10 mile TT – Saturday 21st April 2012 – G10/87 
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations 

 
 

Overall Result Sheet 

Rank 
Race 

No 
Rider Club Cat Time 

Plus on 

Std 

Pos on 

Std 

1 60 Felix ENGLISH Rapha Condor Sharp S 0:20:42 - - 

2 70 Nick DWYER Lewes Wanderers V 0:21:36 + 04:59 1 

3 55 Duncan FULLER Lewes Wanderers S 0:22:25 - - 

4 20 Tom GLANDFIELD Lewes Wanderers S 0:22:39 - - 

5 56 Jason Le GOFF In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp S 0:22:58 - - 

6 50 Rob PELHAM Lewes Wanderers S 0:23:00 - - 

7 15 Michael VALKS Lewes Wanderers V 0:23:31 + 02:33 6 

8 65 Peter MOON Eastbourne Rovers V 0:23:33 + 03:14 2 

9 31 Neil MIDGLEY Lewes Wanderers S 0:23:37 - - 

10 11 Paul THATCHER Brighton Mitre V 0:23:42 + 02:53 5 

11 5 John CORDNER Eastbourne Rovers V 0:23:58 + 02:11 11 

12 43 Slawomir GIECEWICZ Eastbourne Rovers V 0:23:59 + 02:00 12 

13 66 Peter RUANE In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp V 0:24:00 + 02:18 9 

14 25 Dominic LOWDEN Lewes Wanderers V 0:24:03 + 02:56 4 

15 63 Dan GARDNER Lewes Wanderers Jn 0:24:05 - - 

16 69 Sam DIX In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp V 0:24:11 + 01:48 15 

17 26 Geoff SMITH Eastbourne Rovers V 0:24:22 + 03:11 3 

18 62 Simon NEWELL Hastings & St Leonards CC V 0:24:24 + 02:19 8 

19 21 Elisabeth BRAMA Brighton Phoenix WS 0:24:37 - - 

20 41 Tom BAKER Lewes Wanderers S 0:24:39 - - 

21 53 Samuel RAMSEY Lewes Wanderers V 0:24:40 + 01:55 13 

22 46 Stuart MEDHURST Eastbourne Rovers V 0:24:49 + 01:54 14 

23 16 Oliver TUCKLEY Lewes Wanderers V 0:24:50 + 02:18 9 

24 57 Ian CRAIG VC Etoile V 0:25:05 + 01:34 16 

25 27 Mike O'GORMAN Worthing Excelsior V 0:25:07 + 02:21 7 

26 37 Piers HAMILTON In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp V 0:25:15 + 01:20 18 

27 17 Callum MIDDLETON Lewes Wanderers Jn 0:25:16 - - 

28 47 Shane HILLS Eastbourne Rovers S 0:25:22 - - 

29 38 Andy EATON Bodyworks XTC Tri Store V 0:25:25 + 01:18 19 

30 18 Joseph JENNER Hastings & St Leonards CC Jn 0:25:41 - - 

30 67 Natasha FULLER Lewes Wanderers WS 0:25:41 - - 

30 7 Emma RICHARDS Eastbourne Rovers WS 0:25:41 - - 

33 52 Adam FORD Eastbourne Rovers V 0:25:43 + 00:16 29 

34 34 Tim CARPENTER Hastings & St Leonards CC V 0:25:44 + 00:59 23 

35 42 Bruce ENGLISH Eastbourne Rovers V 0:25:47 + 00:44 25 

36 14 Charles MIDDLETON Lewes Wanderers V 0:25:52 + 00:59 22 

37 54 Helen BULLIMORE In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp WS 0:25:56 - - 

38 45 Peter BAKER Lewes Wanderers V 0:25:57 + 01:02 20 

39 4 Chris MARTIN Lewes Wanderers V 0:26:03 + 00:52 24 

40 58 Stephen GASTON Lewes Wanderers V 0:26:05 + 00:26 27 

41 33 Andrew STOBBART Eastbourne Rovers V 0:26:14 + 00:29 26 

42 13 Kevin BURTON Eastbourne Rovers V 0:26:36 + 00:23 28 

43 32 Stephen CONNERY In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp V 0:26:44 -  00:31 33 

44 48 Paul VALKS Sussex Nomads V 0:26:47 + 01:32 17 

45 59 David BEALE Lewes Wanderers V 0:27:04 + 01:00 21 

46 64 Doug GARDNER Lewes Wanderers V 0:27:31 -  01:05 35 



 

ESCA 10 mile TT – Saturday 21st April 2012 – G10/87 
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations 

 

Overall Result Sheet 

Rank 
Race 

No 
Rider Club Cat Time 

Plus on 

Std 

Pos on 

Std 

47 51 Rob RICKSON Eastbourne Rovers V 0:27:56 -  01:30 37 

48 68 Paul HANRATTY Lewes Wanderers V 0:27:57 -  01:06 36 

49 9 Anita JONES Brighton Phoenix WV 0:28:13 -  00:11 31 

50 44 Robin JOHNSON Brighton Mitre V 0:28:40 -  00:55 34 

51 49 Kaye DWYER Lewes Wanderers WV 0:28:47 -  00:01 30 

52 39 Jim HOLLANDS Rye Wheelers V 0:29:27 -  00:22 32 

53 29 Chris PARKER Hastings & St Leonards CC V 0:30:04 -  02:56 39 

54 24 Sarah DWYER Lewes Wanderers WS 0:30:57 - - 

55 30 Iain BROGDEN Eastbourne Rovers V 0:31:15* -  05:02 41 

56 22 Helen DWYER Lewes Wanderers WS 0:31:18 - - 

57 8 Graham LADE Eastbourne Rovers V 0:32:59 -  04:40 40 

58 12 Horry HEMSLEY Lewes Wanderers V 0:35:04 -  05:12 42 

59 6 Maurice CARPENTER VTTA (Surrey/Sussex) V (Tr) 0:35:10 -  02:56 38 

- 10 Matthew WOODS Eastbourne Rovers V DNF (P) - - 

- 19 Roy ROBINSON Team Sales Engine.co.uk V DNS (A) - - 

- 23 Clive JACKSON Central Sussex V DNS (A) - - 

- 28 Tim MILES Hastings & St Leonards CC V DNS (A) - - 

- 35 Max NORRELL Giant CC S DNS (A) - - 

- 36 Michael TURNER Lewes Wanderers V DNS (A) - - 

- 40 Charl JORDAAN Redhill CC S DNS (A) - - 

- 61 Tom COSGROVE VTTA (London & Home Counties) V DNS (A) - - 

 
 

No 30 – 10 minute late start due to puncture 
 
 
 
 

This is a Qualifying event for:  

 

ESCA Points Competition:  30 points for 1st place down to 1 point for 30th place for riders from an ESCA affiliated 

club.  The individual points earned by each rider are totalled and awarded to their respective club.  

 

ESCA Trophies:  Counts towards the fastest junior, fastest lady and the fastest team of three from an ESCA affiliated 

club over 10 miles – the best performance at either this, or the September 10, will be eligible for these awards at the 

annual prize presentation on Sunday 13 January 2013. 

 

ESCA BAR:  Qualifying event for the ESCA junior, lady and lady veteran Best All Rounder competitions. 

 



 

ESCA 10 mile TT – Saturday 21st April 2012 – G10/87 
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations 

 

 

2012 points competition – ESCA points awarded for this event: 

 

Individual Points:    468  Club Points: 468 

Rider Club Cat Time Rank Points  Club Points 

Nick DWYER Lewes Wanderers V 0:21:36 1 30  Lewes Wanderers 237 

Duncan FULLER Lewes Wanderers S 0:22:25 2 29  Eastbourne Rovers 98 

Tom GLANDFIELD Lewes Wanderers S 0:22:39 3 28  In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 69 

Jason Le GOFF In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp S 0:22:58 4 27  Brighton Mitre 22 

Rob PELHAM Lewes Wanderers S 0:23:00 5 26  Hastings & St Leonards CC 17 

Michael VALKS Lewes Wanderers V 0:23:31 6 25  Brighton Phoenix 13 

Peter MOON Eastbourne Rovers V 0:23:33 7 24  Worthing Excelsior 8 

Neil MIDGLEY Lewes Wanderers S 0:23:37 8 23  Bodyworks XTC Tri Store 4 

Paul THATCHER Brighton Mitre V 0:23:42 9 22  Brighton Excelsior - 

John CORDNER Eastbourne Rovers V 0:23:58 10 21  Central Sussex CC - 

Slawomir GIECEWICZ Eastbourne Rovers V 0:23:59 11 20  Crawley Wheelers - 

Peter RUANE In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp V 0:24:00 12 19  East Grinstead CC - 

Dominic LOWDEN Lewes Wanderers V 0:24:03 13 18  East Grinstead Tri Club - 

Dan GARDNER Lewes Wanderers Jn 0:24:05 14 17  GS Stella - 

Sam DIX In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp V 0:24:11 15 16  Horsham Cycling - 

Geoff SMITH Eastbourne Rovers V 0:24:22 16 15  Rye Wheelers - 

Simon NEWELL Hastings & St Leonards CC V 0:24:24 17 14  Southborough Wheelers - 

Elisabeth BRAMA Brighton Phoenix WS 0:24:37 18 13  Sussex Nomads - 

Tom BAKER Lewes Wanderers S 0:24:39 19 12  VTTA (Surrey/Sussex) - 

Samuel RAMSEY Lewes Wanderers V 0:24:40 20 11    

Stuart MEDHURST Eastbourne Rovers V 0:24:49 21 10    

Oliver TUCKLEY Lewes Wanderers V 0:24:50 22 9    

Mike O'GORMAN Worthing Excelsior V 0:25:07 23 8    

Piers HAMILTON In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp V 0:25:15 24 7    

Callum MIDDLETON Lewes Wanderers Jn 0:25:16 25 6    

Shane HILLS Eastbourne Rovers S 0:25:22 26 5    

Andy EATON Bodyworks XTC Tri Store V 0:25:25 27 4    

Joseph JENNER Hastings & St Leonards CC Jn 0:25:41 28 3    

Emma RICHARDS Eastbourne Rovers WS 0:25:41 28 3    

Natasha FULLER Lewes Wanderers WS 0:25:41 28 3    

 



 

ESCA 10 mile TT – Saturday 21st April 2012 – G10/87 
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations 

 
 

Don’t forget forthcoming ESCA events: 

 
 

Including VTTA Surrey/Sussex 50 mile Championship 

Date Distance Course HQ/Area Entry Promoter Contact  Details 

Sunday 

15 Jul 2012 

06:00 

50m G50/90 
East Hoathly 
Sports Centre 

£8.00 

Simon Yates Tel: 01892 655785 

The Old Stables, Crowborough Hill  
Crowborough, East Sussex TN6 2HL 

 
 

Including VTTA National 100 mile Championship  

Date Distance Course HQ/Area Entry Promoter Contact  Details 

Sunday 

19 Aug 2012 

06:00 

100m G100/86 
Upper Dicker 
Village Hall 

£10.00 

Bob Harber Tel: 01903 879598 

51 Church Lane, Upper Beeding,  
Steyning, West Sussex BN44 3HP 

 

 

Date Distance Course HQ/Area Entry Promoter Contact  Details 

Saturday 

15 Sep 2012 

07:30 

10m G10/87 
East Hoathly 
Sports Centre 

£8.00 

Stephen Long Tel: 01435 831013 

27 Pont Close, Punnetts Town,  
East Sussex TN21 9DP 

Sunday 

16 Sep 2012 

07:30 

25m G25/89 
Fairwarp 

Village Hall 
£8.00 

Richard Blackmore Tel: 01342 713272 

Ladymead, Snowhill, Crawley Down,  
West Sussex RH10 3EE 

Sunday 

21 Oct 2012 

10:00 

1542yd 
Hill Climb 

GH/84 Firle Bostal £6.00 

Mark Winton Tel: 01273 584973 

9 Swannee Close, Peacehaven,  
East Sussex BN10 8EZ 

 
 
ESCA Reliability Trial 

Sunday 

18 Nov 2012 

08:00 

Approx 50m TBC 
East Hoathly 
Sports Centre 

£4.00 Rye & District Wheelers 

 
 
ESCA Prize Presentation Lunch 

Sunday 

13 Jan 2013 

13:00 

The Roebuck Inn, Lewes Road, Laughton £15.00 

Simon Yates Tel: 01892 655785 

The Old Stables, Crowborough Hill  
Crowborough, East Sussex TN6 2HL 

 


